The Adventure Club Main Office 77 Scattergood Drive, NW Christiansburg, VA 24073 (540) 382-3783 www.the-adventureclub.com tac@the-adventureclub.com



PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: <u>Donna Thornton-Roberts (</u>703) 994-1597

Adventure Club Sales Carroll County Sites

CHRISTIANSBURG, VIRGINIA, July 15, 2022 Donna Thornton-Roberts, owner of the Adventure Clubs of Montgomery County is pleased to announce the company will transfer ownership of its two locations in Carroll County located at Hillsville Elementary and Gladeville Elementary to Ms. Allyson Taylor, the current Director of Carroll County Programs, on August 1, 2022.

Ms. Taylor has a solid track record of success in school-age programs with the Adventure Club. In 2017, she began working with the leadership team as an Assistant Director, promoted to Director, and in 2020 she advanced to the company's Executive Leadership Team while directing the programs in Carroll County.

"Allyson's commitment to our school-age children has been evident with the exceptional programs she operates in her hometown. As a mother of two school-age children herself, she wants every child and parent to have an extraordinary experience using her services. Her energy and drive for what she does is commendable. I am looking forward to her new ownership and the changes she has planned for the children's enrichment programs. Currently enrolled Adventure Club parents are encouraged to utilize the new Carroll County Program and can secure a space by calling or texting with Ms. Taylor at 276-733-9021." Roberts stated.

The Adventure Club has been a family-owned company since in 1989 in Montgomery County to provide safe, affordable, and convenient school-age child care within the elementary schools of the New River Valley. For more information visit <u>www.the-adventureclub.com</u> or email at <u>tac@the-adventureclub.com</u>

###